State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Carter Nath Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511 Third District Joshua Waechter Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, August 15, 2023 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

- 8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes
 - Discussion/Decision Review and Approve Claims/Conservation Claims
 - Veteran's Affairs Monthly Update
 - Discussion/Decision Approve Annual Urban Renewal Report for FY 2022-2023
 - Discussion/Decision Approve Payment for the Chassis for the EMS Ambulance
 - Discussion/Decision Review and Approve Section 1 of the Kossuth County Handbook
 - **Possible Closed Session per Iowa Code 21.5(i)** Discussion/Decision Review of Exit Interview Held on 8-3-23 and Evaluation of Kossuth County Engineer
 - Discussion/Decision Appoint Manager of Kossuth County Landfill and Transfer Station
 - Discussion/Decision Approve SCS Engineer's Proposal to Complete Landfill and Transfer Station Annual Environmental Compliance Work
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
 - Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator
- **DRAINAGE** Discussion/Decision Drain 80
 - Discussion/Decision Assessments and Conditions of the Various Outlets of DD 4 Lat 2, Lat 4, Lat 11 and Lat 28
 - Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
 - Board Discussion and Committee Reports
 - Adjournment